

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2023

**Akhil Bharatiya Safai Kamgar And GeneralPETITIONER
Union**

V/S

**Government Of Maharashtra Through ChiefRESPONDENT
Secretary**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7082 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 346 OF 2023

**Akhil Bharatiya Safai Kamgar And GeneralPETITIONER
Union**

V/S

**Government Of Maharashtra Through ChiefRESPONDENT
Secretary And 4 Ors.**

**Mr. Sanjay Singhavi, Sr.Adv. i/b Mr. R. D. BHAT for Petitioner
Mr. P.G.Lad a/w Mrs. Sayali Apte, Ms. Shreya Shah For
Resp.No.3**

**Mrs. P.H.Kantharia, GP For State of Maharashtra
Mrs. Shilpa Redkar For MCGM**

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 14th March, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 21/03/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)